
 

 
 

2024 - 2025 
Regional Conferences 

Region Contact Fall Leadership Conference 
 

   State Office Rep.  . 

Winter/Spring CE Conference 
 

   State Office Rep.  . 

Emerald 
Coast (1) 

Nancy Barger 
 NBarger@ecsdfl.us 
Gail Ewing 
 GEwing@ecsdfl.us 
Jessica Rutherford 
 JRutherford@ecsdfl.us 

 Autumn Chellis 

First Coast 
(11) 

Angela Collins 
 CollinsA3@duvalschools.org Autumn Chellis Yashvi Purohit 

Gold Coast 
(7) 

Kendrick Morris 
 KMorris2@dadeschools.net 
Mauris Baluja 
 M.Baluja@dadeschools.net 
Serena Thomas 
 SThomas1@dadeschools.net 

Shimaaz Shahrin Rishith Vadlamani 

Gulf Coast 
(5) 

Pam Rahn 
 RahnP@manateeschools.net 
Dottie Yost 
 Dorothy.Yost@desotoschools.com 
Dr. Marilyn Goodman 
 Marilyn.Goodman@desotoschools.com 

Turner Agri-Civic Center in Arcadia 
October 8, 2024 

 

Yashvi Purohit 
 

On-line Registration Deadline: Sept. 6 th 

Manatee Technical College - East Campus 
February 1, 2025 

 

Lauren Wong 
 

On-line Registration Deadline: TBD 

Heartland 
(10) 

Bridget Gilmore 
 Bridget.Gilmore@polk-fl.net 
Beth Hileman 
 Elizabeth.Hileman@polk-fl.net 
Jennifer Barth 
 Jennifer.Barth@osceolaschools.net 

Winter Haven High School 
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 
September 21, 2024 

 

Emilie Holmes 
 

On-line Registration Deadline: Sept. 12 th 

Rishith Vadlamani 

Space 
Coast (12) 

Leah Rubiano 
 Leah.Rubiano@ocps.net 
Sarah Hammer 
 Hammer.Sarah@brevardschools.org 

 Emilie Holmes 

Springs 
(2-3) 

Martine Thelusma 
 Martine.Thelusma@marion.k12.fl.us 
Julie Connolley 
 Julie.Connolley@marion.k12.fl.us 
Christan Higginbotham 
 ChristanHigginbotham@bakerk12.org 

 Autumn Chellis 

Suncoast 
(4) 

Tricia Dodson 
 Patricia.Dodson@hcps.net 

The Rusty Pelican 
October 4, 2024 

 

Rishith Vadlamani 

Middle School 
Williams Middle Magnet School 

January 23, 2025 
 

Yashvi Purohit 
 
 

Secondary & Postsecondary/Collegiate 
Middleton High School 

January 25, 2025 
 

Lauren Wong 
 

On-line Testing Window 
Mid. Sch., Sec., and PSC: TBD 

 
On-line Registration Deadline 

Mid. Sch., Sec., & PSC: TBD 

Sunrise (8) 

Paula Urrea 
 Paula.Urrea@ahschool.com 
Laura Clarke 
 Laura.Clarke@browardschools.com 
Dr. Diana Sood 
 Diana.Sood@ahschool.com 

Tree Tops Park 
8:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
September 26, 2024 

 

Kasey Canteli (past Int’l HOSA Officer) 
 

Advisors - RSVP before Sept. 13th using this 
Google Form link. 

Shimaaz Shahrin 

Sunset (6) 

Dr. Lisa Wright 
 LisaMWr@LeeSchools.net 
Jamie Gross 

JamieSGr@leeschools.net 
 Yashvi Purohit 

Treasure 
Coast (9) 

Eileen Southwick 
 Eileen.Southwick@palmbeachschools.org 
Tania Martinez 
 Tania.Martinez@palmbeachschools.org 
Dr. Jim Van Allan 
 JAllan@keiseruniversity.edu 

John I. Leonard Community High School 
October 25, 2024 

 

Shimaaz Shahrin 
 

Advisors - RSVP using Google Form link sent out 
by Tania Martinez 

(Tania.Martinez@palmbeachschools.org) 

Secondary & Postsecondary/Collegiate 
Keiser University Flagship Campus 

January 27, 2025 
 

On-line Testing Window Sec. and PSC: Jan. 13 - 17 
 

Emilie Holmes 
 

On-line Registration Deadline 
Sec. & PSC: Dec. 18 th 
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